ORDINANCE NO.

1 [Payment of Reward to Doe One - \$250,000] 2 3 Ordinance authorizing payment of a \$250,000 reward to Doe One for supplying information leading to the 4 arrest and conviction of the perpetrator who murdered Willie Allen. 5 NOTE: Additions are *single-underline italics Times New Roman*; deletions are strike through italics Times New Roman. 6 Board amendment additions are double-underlined; Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal. 7 8 9 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 10 Section 1. In or about March 2008, Mayor Gavin Newsom authorized a reward of \$250,000 for 11 information leading to the arrest and conviction of the suspect or suspects responsible for the April 4, 2006 12 murder of Willie Allen. Doe One came forward and supplied information leading to the identification, arrest and 13 conviction of the person responsible for the murder of Mr. Allen. The San Francisco Police Department and San 14 Francisco District Attorney's Office have confirmed that Doe One provided investigators with information that 15 lead to the identity of the suspect responsible for the murder, and that Doe One assisted in the successful 16 prosecution of the case, resulting in the suspect pleading guilty to the crime and being sentence to state prison in 17 2012. 18 Section 2. The Controller of the City and County of San Francisco is hereby authorized to draft a warrant 19 upon the Treasury of the City and County of San Francisco in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 20 Dollars (\$250,000) payable to Doe One for supplying information leading to the arrest and conviction of the 21 perpetrator who murdered Willie Allen. 22 Section 3. Source of Funds: 23 Fund 1GAGFAAA Index Code 385036 - \$250,000 24

25

1	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney		FUNDS AVAILABLE: BEN ROSENFIELD, Controller				
2							
3	Ву:			Ву:			
4		KATHARINE HOBIN PORTER Deputy City Attorney					
5							
6	APPROVED:						
7							
8	Ву:	DALII LIENDEDCON Marrada Offica		_			
9		PAUL HENDERSON, Mayor's Office Director of Public Safety					
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							